

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 721/2020
CM No. 1717/2020

Prem Singh ...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Mohinder Kumar, Advocate.

v/s

Union Territory of J&K and Others ...Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALI MOHAMMAD MAGREY, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.

List on 24.04.2020.

Meanwhile, respondents shall consider the claim of the petitioner in tune with the application of law.

The interest of the petitioner *qua* his compensation be taken care of on disposal of the writ petition.

**(ALI MOHAMMAD MAGREY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
04.03.2020
Pawan Angotra