

Sr. No. 23

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 721/2020

Prem Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohinder Kumar, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Reply be filed by the respondents.

List on 13.07.2022.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
11.05.2022
Neha

