

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 721/2020

Prem Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohinder Kumar, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 5
Mr. Asheesh Singh Kotwal, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

17.11.2023

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to update the current status obtaining at the site as to whether and as to how much land of the petitioner has come under use for the purpose of construction of the road in reference.
2. Mr. Asheesh Singh Kotwal, Advocate for respondent no. 5 submits that the road work stands executed as per the allotment of the land made from revenue authorities.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner to update this Court along with the photographs of the current status of the site in the context of the road laid there at.
4. Needful be done within a period of two weeks'.
5. List on 16.12.2023.

**(Rahul Bharti)
Judge**

Jammu
17.11.2023
Rikul Sharma