

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) no. 721/2020

Prem Singh

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Mohinder Kumar, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3.  
Mr. Asheeh Singh Kotwal, Advocate for R-4.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
16.12.2023

Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG representing the respondents no. 1 to 3 is directed to produce the acquisition record file which resulted in issuance of a final award vide no. SDM/C/CLA/2018-19/196-202 dated 30.01.2019. Requisite record be kept available on the next date of hearing for the perusal of the Court.

Respondent no. 3-Sub Divisional Magistrate (Collector), Land Acquisition, Chenani shall remain present on the next date of hearing.

List again on 27.12.2023.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

JAMMU  
16.12.2023  
NARESH/Secy.