

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) no. 721/2020
CM Nos. 1717/2020 &
7544/2023

Prem Singh

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Shameema Jan, Advocate vice
Mr. Mohinder Kumar.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.12.2023

In compliance to the direction as given in an order dated 16.12.2023 Mr. Parvez Naik, Sub Divisional Magistrate (Collector), Land Acquisition, Chenani is present along with the requisite land acquisition record. Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG is directed to retain the photocopy of the said record for the facility of its reference to the Court on the next date of hearing.

List again on 26.02.2024.

Presence of Mr. Parvez Naik-Sub Divisional Magistrate (Collector), Land Acquisition, Chenani is dispensed with.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
27.12.2023
NARESH/Secy.