

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 721/2020

Prem Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohinder Kumar, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

26.02.2024

1. On the last date of hearing, Sub Divisional Magistrate (Collector Land Acquisition, Chenani) had appeared along with the requisite record, but the matter was not considered by this Court and a direction was issued to Ms. Monika Kohli, learned senior AAG to retain photocopy of the said record. However, it seems that photocopy of the record has not been retained by the learned senior AAG.
2. In view of above, fresh direction is issued to Sub Divisional Magistrate (Collector Land Acquisition, Chenani) to produce the requisite record through Ms. Monika Kohli, learned senior AAG on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 24.04.2024.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
26.02.2024
Sahil Padha