

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 721/2020

Prem Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Mohinder Kumar, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

24.04.2024

Final award is stated to have been filed which has been challenged by the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time to make submissions in the matter.

Record be produced on the next date of hearing.s

List on 22.07.2024.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

24.04.2024

Michal Sharma/PS