

Sr. No. 10

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 721/2020
CM No. 3810/2024**

Prem Singh

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohinder Kumar, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Asheesh Singh, Kotwal, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
04.09.2024**

Reply in terms of order dated 22.07.2024 has not been filed in CM No. 3810/2024. However in the interest of justice, one more opportunity of two weeks is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file the same.

List on **25.09.2024**.

In the meanwhile, respondents are directed to keep the record available on the next date of hearing.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

Jammu
04.09.2024.
Javid Iqbal