

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 721/2020

Prem Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Mohinder Kumar, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3
Mr. Asheesh Singh Kotwal, Advocate for R-4

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

25.09.2024

Objections to the application bearing CM No. 3810/2024 stand filed on behalf of respondent No. 4.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of three weeks' for filing their reply.

List on 13.11.2024.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:
25.09.2024
Vishal