

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 721/2020
CM No. 3810/2024

Prem Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohinder Kumar, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for Nos. 1 to 3.
Ms. Shivani Rajput, Advocate vice
Mr. Asheesh Singh Kotwal, Advocate for No. 4.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
02.12.2024.

CM No. 3810/2024

Response stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 4.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file response.

List along with main petition on **30.12.2024**.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
02.12.2024
Meenakshi