

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 721/2020
CM No. 3810/2024**

Prem Singh

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Shamima Jan, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Asheesh Singh Kotwal, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(06.10.2025)

WP(C) No.721/2020

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that mediation has failed in the instant matter and could not materialize and, accordingly, she prays that the instant matter be heard on merits.

CM No. 3810/2024

It has been brought to the notice of this Court that the instant application has been filed seeking amendment of the main petition, in which, the notice has been issued to the other side. The reply stands filed on behalf of the respondents, however, the learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the reply in the instant application has not been provided to her. Let the copy of the reply be furnished to learned counsel for the petitioner by the respondents during the course of this week against proper receipt.

List this application along with main matter on **03.11.2025**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
06.10.2025
Neha-1