

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 721/2020
CM No. 3810/2024

Prem Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Mohinder Kumar, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms.Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1
to 3
Mr. Pankaj Basit, Advocate vice
Mr. Asheesh Singh Kotwal, Advocate
for R-4

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

03.11.2025

CM No. 3810/2024

1. By this application, the applicant herein is seeking amendment of the main petition.
2. Notice.
3. Notice waived by Ms. Chetna Manhas, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and Mr. Pankaj Basit, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 4. They seek and are granted four weeks' time for filing reply.
4. List on **08.12.2025**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
03.11.2025
Asif Tantray