

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP (C) No. 721/2020
CM No. 3810/2024**

Prem Singh Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Devi, Advocate
V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1 to 3
Mr. Sanjeet Kumar, Advocate vice
Mr. Asheesh Sing Kotwal, Advocate for R-4

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

19.05.2026

CM No. 3810/2024

1. By this application, applicant herein is seeking amendment to the writ petition.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with the submissions made at Bar, application is allowed.

WP (C) No. 721/2020

3. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file the amended petition.
4. List on **20.07.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
19.05.2026
Asif Tantray**